
HGCA Recommended Lists®

Winter Triticale RL 1-year results (2013)
29-Aug Grain yield (t/ha) 2013 - treated - as % mean of controls

Name Code 08-13 2013 Box SScotney

mean mean Cambs Hants

Control mean 8.49 8.72 8.40 9.05

LSD 5% 9.6 10.7 6.7 3.7

CV% 6.6 5.2 3.8 2.2

Benetto (C) WT71 103 104 104 105

Grenado (C) WT82 97 96 96 95

Agostino WT93 101 88 95 81

Twingo WT95 101 100 100 99

Toledo WT98 103 103 104 103

KWS Fido WT99 111 102 102 101

Tradiro WT100 108 94 101 87

Orleac WT102 102 96 98 93

Rotondo WT103 104 97 102 93

Adverdo WT104 109 102 101 103

Amarillo WT9019 95 76 88 65

Tulus WT9054 100 95 101 88

Tribeca WT9056 101 89 95 83

Ragtac WT9086 104 99 102 95

Cyrkon WT9096 105 102 106 98

Kereon WT9107 106 99 105 94
(C) = yield control. Over years mean is calculated from both treated and untreated trials

Not all varieties on the HGCA Recommended List are present in these harvest results, since the focus is to test new

varieties. Yields for well established varieties on the RL are available at www.hgca.com/varieties

The HGCA Recommended Lists are managed by HGCA on behalf of a consortium comprising AHDB, BSPB, nabim and

MAGB. HGCA is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD 
cautiously. Performance variation is not HGCA's responsibility. 
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HGCA Recommended Lists®

Winter Triticale RL 1-year results (2013)
29-Aug Grain yield (t/ha) 2013 - treated

Name Code Mean % Count Box SScotney

Cont Cambs Hants

Trial mean 8.39 8.72 8.40 8.38

LSD 5% 0.93 10.7 0.56 0.33

CV% 5.2 3.8 2.2

Benetto (C) WT71 9.1 104 2 8.7 9.5

Grenado (C) WT82 8.3 96 2 8.1 8.6

Agostino WT93 7.6 88 2 8.0 7.3

Twingo WT95 8.7 100 2 8.4 9.0

Toledo WT98 9.0 103 2 8.7 9.3

KWS Fido WT99 8.9 102 2 8.6 9.1

Tradiro WT100 8.2 94 2 8.5 7.9

Orleac WT102 8.3 96 2 8.2 8.4

Rotondo WT103 8.5 97 2 8.6 8.4

Adverdo WT104 8.9 102 2 8.5 9.3

Amarillo WT9019 6.7 76 2 7.4 5.9

Tulus WT9054 8.3 95 2 8.5 8.0

Tribeca WT9056 7.8 89 2 8.0 7.5

Ragtac WT9086 8.6 99 2 8.6 8.6

Cyrkon WT9096 8.9 102 2 8.9 8.9

Kereon WT9107 8.6 99 2 8.8 8.5
(C) = yield control. 

Not all varieties on the HGCA Recommended List are present in these harvest results, since the focus is to

test new varieties. Yields for well established varieties on the RL are available at www.hgca.com/varieties

The HGCA Recommended Lists are managed by HGCA on behalf of a consortium comprising AHDB, BSPB,

nabim and MAGB. HGCA is a division of the Agriculture and Horticulture Development Board

Data were assembled with care but treat differences below LSD 
cautiously. Performance variation is not HGCA's responsibility. HGCA 
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